General Description
The MAX8738 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that evaluates the MAX8738
programmable VCOM-adjustment solution for thin-film
transistor (TFT), liquid-crystal displays (LCDs). The EV
kit is designed to be used as a replacement for the
labor-intensive VCOM-adjustment process usually done
by setting potentiometers mechanically. The EV kit

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
 PART  TEMP RANGE  IC PACKAGE
 MAX8738EVKIT  0°C to +70°C  8 µMAX
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.01µF ±10%, X7R 50V capacitor
(0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H103K
C2–C9 8
0.1µF ±10%, X7R 50V capacitors
(0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C10 1
10µF ±20%, 10V capacitor (1206)
TDK X5R C3216X5R1A106M
C11 1
2.2µF ±10%, X7R 25V capacitor
(1206)
TDK C3216X7R1E225K
C12, C13 2
18pF ±5%, 50V C0G capacitors
(0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H180J
D1–D4 4
Green LEDs
Kingbright L934GT
J1 1
2 x 5 right-angle receptacle (2mm)
Sullins PPWN052FJFN
R1, R2 2 3.9kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R3 1 24.9kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R4 1 51.1kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R5 1 64.9kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R6, R7 2 8.2kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R8–R11 4 150Ω ±5% resistors (0603)
R12–R15 4 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
R16 1 10Ω ±5% resistor (0603)
SW1 1
32-position optical encoder
Grayhill 61C11-01-08-01
SW2 1
Momentary pushbutton switch
OMRON B3S-1000
U1 1
TFT LCD calibrator (I2C interface)
MAX8738EUA (8-pin µMax)
U2 1
Ultra-high-speed microcontroller
DS89C420-ECL (44-pin TQFP)
U3 1
300mA, LDO, 3.3V regulator
MAX8887EZK33-T (5-pin SOT23)
Y1 1
6MHz crystal
Citizen HC49US6.000MABJ
None 1 MAX8738 EV kit PC board
*Purchase of I2C components from Maxim Integrated Products,
Inc., or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies, conveys
a license under the Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these com-
ponents in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms